



Midwest Region of Nar-Anon Family Groups

GSR Agenda (V 1.0) Saturday - February 17, 2024 - 9:00 AM

Zoom:

https://zoom.us/j/95357206348

Phone: 3092053325 Meeting ID: 953 5720 6348 Access code for Midwest Website: nmr13

Zoom will be opened 15 minutes before and remain open 15 minutes after meeting for converasation

Pamphlets for reflection:

Finding a Sponsor

Becoming a Sponsor

Service Sponsors are Our Trusted Servants

Magic of Sponsorship

A few minutes of quiet to bring us with full intention into meeting

Call to Order: Cathy, Chair - Open with 'The Serenity Prayer', Tradition 2, Concept 2

Roll Call: Brooksy, Secretary

Approval of Minutes: January 20, 2024

GSR Conference Call Meeting Minutes | Nar-Anon Midwest Region

Financial Report: Jim, Treasurer

Financial Records | Nar-Anon Midwest Region

Outreach Report: VACANT, Outreach Committee Chair

Outreach | Nar-Anon Midwest Region

Outreach — Nar-Anon Family Groups

Website Report: Steve, Web Committee Chair

Narateen Report: Kathy, Committee Chair

Narateen | Nar-Anon Midwest Region

https://www.nar-anon.org/what-is-narateen

Delegate Report: Mary, Delegate & VACANT, Alternate Delegate

IWSC 2024

WSC2023 | Nar-Anon Midwest Region

Housekeeping/Reminders

1. Please have First name - Position - FHG entered

- 2. Only 1 voice per group
 - a. Only GSR or Alt GSR can vote
 - b. If both are in attendance only 1 can voice a vote
- 3. Open positions
 - a. Vice-Chair
 - b. Alternate Delegate
 - c. Outreach Chair

Old Business

- 1. Ad-hoc Committee to review Midwest Regions Mentoring & Starter Kit donation
 - a. Cathy-Polly-Meghan
 - b. Have not meet yet
 - c. Anyone else interested

New Business

- 1. What do we want to focus on for GSR meetings in 2024?
- 2. Mentoring of new FHG
 - a. Becky 'Kenosha Nar-Anon'
 - i. Started January 2024
 - b. Mack 'Nar-anon POPS-Prince of Peace Saves'
 - . Opening Thursday April 11, 2024
 - c. Juanita IL, Quad Cities
 - i. Learning stage
- 3. Review 2023 Assembly
 - a. Should region make donation to hosting Synagogue
 - b. How did the Hybrid version work for the business meeting?
 - i. Voting format
 - ii. GSR-RSC members had to pay to participate in Business meeting
 - c. How did the Hybrid version work for the Workshops?
 - d. Accounting Final 2023 Assembly.xlsx
- 4. Assembly 2024
 - a. Should Assembly be a fundraiser?
 - b. Should there be a charge for attending
 - c. Thoughts on Assembly (which is regions end of year meeting) be remote
 - d. Thoughts on Regional Workshop at a different time
 - i. Remote-In Person-Hybrid
 - ii. Should there be a cost or free
- 5. Kathy S Narateen Committee Chair
 - a. Emailed & sent numerous texts without a reply
 - b. Has not attended the last 2 Assemblies
 - c. Has not attended RSC or GSR meetings in over 2 years
 - d. Tradition 4: Effective leadership is highly valued in Nar-Anon. Leadership qualities should be carefully considered when selecting trusted servants
 - e. Tradition 8: Regular two-way communications are essential to the fulfillment of all these concepts and the integrity and effectiveness of our services themselves.
 - f. Guide to Local Service 2021 / Section 6.2 /page 31
 - i. Guide to Local Service 2021
 - ii. Removal of RSC Officers RSC officers may be removed from their positions after written notification of noncompliance. A two-thirds (2/3) majority of the voting assembly members is required for removal of any RSC officer.

Non-compliance includes, but is not limited to, failure to fulfill the duties of their positions, and failure to attend two (2) consecutive regular RSC meetings without prior notification to the chair. It is within the discretion of the RSC to accept a written report in lieu of attendance. If removals or resignations occur during an RSC meeting, that position shall be filled on an interim basis at that time. If removals or resignations occur between regularly scheduled RSC meetings, the chair will call an interim assembly for a special election to fill the position until the next election assembly.

Adjournment: 'Prayer for the Growth of Our Fellowship'

Important links:

MWR Roster 240210

Nar-Anon Midwest Region

Nar-Anon Family Groups

Newsletter — Nar-Anon Family Groups

Events — Nar-Anon Family Groups

Guide to Local Service 2021

GUIDE TO WORLD SERVICES 2023-2005

<u>Budget & Finance Committee — Nar-Anon Family Groups</u>